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Overview

H.F. 42 reduces each of the four individual income tax brackets by one percentage point.
The new rates under the bill would be 4.35%, 6.05%, 6.85%, and 8.85%.

The bill additionally updates the tax brackets in statute to correspond to their tax year
2019 values under current law. This does not change the brackets, it only updates the
numbers in statute to correspond to their values in tax year 2019.

Bracket for Married Couples Old Law Rate H.F. 42 Rate
Filing Jointly
S0 to $38,770 5.35% 4.35%
$38,770 to $154,020 7.05% 6.05%
$154,020 to $273,150 7.85% 6.85%
$273,150 and above 9.85% 8.85%
Bracket for Single Taxpayers Old Law Rate H.F. 42 Rate
$0to $26,520 5.35% 4.35%
$26,520 to $87,110 7.05% 6.05%
$87,110 to $163,890 7.85% 6.85%

, and above .85% .85%
$163,890 and ab 9.85% 8.85%
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Bracket for Head of
Household Taxpayers

Old Law Rate

H.F. 42 Rate

S0 to $32,650
$32,650 to $131,190
$131,190 to $218,520

$218,520 and above

5.35%

7.05%

7.85%

9.85%

4.35%

6.05%

6.85%

8.85%
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