

- Subject Individual income tax rates
- Authors Hertaus
- Analyst Sean Williams Chris Kleman
 - Date February 8, 2019

Overview

H.F. 42 reduces each of the four individual income tax brackets by one percentage point. The new rates under the bill would be 4.35%, 6.05%, 6.85%, and 8.85%.

The bill additionally updates the tax brackets in statute to correspond to their tax year 2019 values under current law. This does not change the brackets, it only updates the numbers in statute to correspond to their values in tax year 2019.

Bracket for Married Couples Filing Jointly	Old Law Rate	H.F. 42 Rate
\$0 to \$38,770	5.35%	4.35%
\$38,770 to \$154,020	7.05%	6.05%
\$154,020 to \$273,150	7.85%	6.85%
\$273,150 and above	9.85%	8.85%

Bracket for Single Taxpayers	Old Law Rate	H.F. 42 Rate
\$0 to \$26,520	5.35%	4.35%
\$26,520 to \$87,110	7.05%	6.05%
\$87,110 to \$163,890	7.85%	6.85%
\$163,890 and above	9.85%	8.85%

Bracket for Head of Household Taxpayers	Old Law Rate	H.F. 42 Rate
\$0 to \$32,650	5.35%	4.35%
\$32,650 to \$131,190	7.05%	6.05%
\$131,190 to \$218,520	7.85%	6.85%
\$218,520 and above	9.85%	8.85%



Minnesota House Research Department provides nonpartisan legislative, legal, and information services to the Minnesota House of Representatives. This document can be made available in alternative formats.

www.house.mn/hrd | 651-296-6753 | 600 State Office Building | St. Paul, MN 55155